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BABC 2020 Virtual Christmas Celebration: Attendee List 
Name Company Email 

Aerin Towle N/A towleaerin@gmail.com 

Alan Koslow Currently looking alankoslow99@yahoo.com 

Alex Nelson KBF CPA anelson@kbfcpa.com 

Ashley Seffernick Delightful Communications ashley@delightfulcommunications.com 

Betsy Blehinger Nike betsy.blehinger@yahoo.com 

Blair Parks London & Partners bparks@londonandpartners.com 

Cara Snow Technology Association of Oregon cara.snow@techoregon.org 

Carlo Mears Umbra Group cmears@umbragroup.com 

Catherine Filippini BABC-PNW catherine@babcpnw.org 

Curtis Robinhold Port of Portland curtis.robinhold@portofportland.com 

Dave Carney Woodward Dave.Carney@woodward.com 

Dave Kingstone BAE Systems dave.kingstone@baesystems.com 

David Bush Boeing david.a.bush@boeing.com 

David Roth  Amazon rothdk@amazon.com 

Deborah Dang Open Sesame deborah@opensesame.com 

Dietmar Klauber Liebherr dietmar.klauber@liebherr.com 

Dr. Raymond Davies J Lawrence Industries  dr.raymondj.davies@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Brane Magellan Aerospace Corporation elizabeth.brane@magellan.aero 

Emilee Salazar Crosslake Tech emilees@crosslaketech.com 

Emily Bryson CCW/Crowe UK Emily.Bryson@crowe.co.uk 

Emily Jones Osborne Clarke LLP emily.jones@osborneclarke.com 

Erin Herringshaw Aerospace Futures Alliance erinh@afa-wa.com 

Fiona McKay McKay Unlimited fiona@mckayunlimited.com 

Gareth Wade Zonar garethwade@msn.com 

Gerry Sloniker BAE Systems gerry.sloniker@baesystems.com 

Jason Knight KPMG jtknight@kpmg.com 

Jay Virnoche Diehl Jay@dpamain.com 

Jeff Brennan Vettd jeff@vettd.com 

Jeff Luckey JGL Consulting jglconsultingllc@gmail.com 

Jens Furbach Moss Adams Jens.Furbach@mossadams.com 

Jeremy Sparrow BRI jerrysparrow@gmail.com 

Joanna Boatwright Leading Ladies of Aerospace joanna.boatwright@gmail.com 

Joe Elliott Boeing joseph.e.elliott@boeing.com 

John Egger Nabtesco j.egger@nabtescoaero.com 

Jon Buwalda Crane John.Buwalda@craneae.com 

Justin O'Brien Boeing justin.m.obrien@boeing.com 
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Karen Mars Self employed karenmars@outlook.com 

Kate Butcher Kate Butcher Consulting  kate_butcher@live.com 

Katheryn Garwood Boeing kathryn.a.garwood@boeing.com 

Kim Lamb Palo Alto Networks klamb@paloaltonetworks.com 

Mabel Luen Meridian Finance Group mluen@meridianfinance.com 

Mark Dreschler BAE Systems mark.drechsler@baesystems.com 

Mark Kenny Supergraphics  mkenny@supergraphics.com 

Mat Heim Amazon matheim@amazon.com 

Maurice Pell Lisi Aerospace maurice.pell@lisi-aerospace.com 

Mel Carson Delightful Communications mel@delightfulcommunications.com 

Michael Bentley EY michael.bentley@ey.com 

Michael Lilly Early Growth Financial Advisors mike@earlygrowth.com 

Michel Merluzeau AIR mmerluzeau@airdsa.com 

Mike Mitchell HSBC mike.a.mitchell@us.hsbc.com 

Ori Miller Early Growth Financial Advisors ori@earlygrowth.com 

Paul Belshaw Rolls-Royce North America pbelshaw@aim.com 

Penny Harwood London & Partners pharwood@londonandpartners.com 

Perry Panchmatia Early Growth Financial Advisors perry@earlygrowth.com 

Pio Fitzgerald Boeing pio.fitzgerald@boeing.com 

Richard Biggs Atlantric rpbiggs@gmail.com 

Robin Twyman UK Government Office Seattle robin.twyman@fcdo.gov.uk 

Rodney Mack Crane Rodney.Mack@craneae.com 

Rosemary Brester Hobart Machined Products rosemary@hobartmachined.com 

Sharon Davison Red Sky Blue Water sharon@redskybluewater.com 

Stacey Burnette Amazon staceyea@amazon.com 

Susan Pointer Amazon pointer@amazon.com 

Tahmina Watson Watson Immigration Law tahmina@watsonimmigrationlaw.com 

Terri Bartle TLR TerriB@shiptlr.com 

Tom Davies N/A tom.j.davies@gmail.com 

Tony Dean Collins Technologies anthony.dean@collins.com 

Travis Moore Jemco travis@jemcoinc.com 

Tsuyoshi Yammamoto Nabtesco tyamamoto@nabtescoaero.com 

Vini Valverde Nike vinivalverde@hotmail.com 

Will Joyce SVB wjoyce@svb.com 

 


